Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 318 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 87th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2009		HOUSE BILL 1461
4	regular Session, 2009		
5	By: Representative Davenpo	ort	
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING THE		
10	UNIFORM MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION, CERTIFICATE		
11	OF TITLE, AND ANTITHEFT ACT; AND FOR OTHER		
12	PURPOSES.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING THE		
16	UNIFORM MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION,		
17	CERTIFICATE OF TITLE, AND ANTITHEFT ACT.		
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE ST	TATE OF ARKANSAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 27-14-1801(b)), regarding the penalty for
23	violating the Uniform Motor Vehicle Administration, Certificate of Title, and		
24	Antitheft Act, is amended to read as follows:		
25	(b) Any $\underline{\mathtt{A}}$ person who violates any of the provisions of this subchapter		
26	or any of the rules and regulations promulgated in this subchapter shall be		
27	$\frac{deemed}{is}$ guilty of a misdemeanor and $\frac{shall\ be}{}$ fined $\frac{in\ any\ sum\ not\ less\ than}{}$		
28	twenty-five dollars (\$25.00):		
29	<u>(1) Five</u>	hundred dollars (\$500) fo	or the first offense;
30	<u>(2) One</u>	thousand dollars (\$1,000)	for the second offense; and
31	<u>(3)</u> One	thousand five hundred dol	lars (\$1,500) for the third and
32	each subsequent offense.		
33			
34		APPROVED: 3/06/20	009
35			

